TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM480490

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|---------------------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| Church & Dwight Co., Inc. | | 06/28/2018 | Corporation: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Best Veterinary Solutions, Inc. | |
|-----------------|---------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 1716 Detroit Street | |
| City: | Ellsworth | |
| State/Country: | IOWA | |
| Postal Code: | 50075 | |
| Entity Type: | Corporation: MINNESOTA | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-------------|
| Registration Number: | 5079299 | GUT RESTORE |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6126324444

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (612) 632-3375

Email: trademark@gpmlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Lori L. Wiese-Parks

Address Line 1: 500 IDS Center, 80 South Eighth Street

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Cynthia Hefferan, Paralegal |
|--------------------|-----------------------------|
| SIGNATURE: | /Cynthia Hefferan/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 07/03/2018 |

Total Attachments: 1

source=Gut Restore trademark transfer (signed - 062818)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006370 FRAME: 0747

900456960

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, CHURCH & DWIGHT CO., INC., a Delaware corporation, with its principal place of business at 500 Charles Ewing Boulevard, Ewing, New Jersey 08628 ("Assignor"), has adopted, owns, used and is using the trademark shown in the United States Trademark Registration listed below ("the Trademark"), and warrants that it is the sole owner of the Trademark, the goodwill symbolized thereby, the common-law rights therein, and the business to which the trademark pertains;

Reg. No. Issue Date <u>Mark</u>

RECORDED: 07/03/2018

5079299 November 8, 2016 **GUT RESTORE**

WHEREAS, BEST VETERINARY SOLUTIONS, INC., a Minnesota corporation, with its principal place of business at 1716 Detroit Street, Ellsworth, Iowa 50075 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire all of Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to the Trademark, the goodwill symbolized thereby, the common-law rights therein, and the business to which the Trademark pertains;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, the goodwill symbolized thereby, the common-law rights therein, and the business to which the Trademark pertains.

CHURCH & DWIGHT CO., INC.

Bv:

Vice President and President, Specialty

Products Division

Date: JUNE 28, 2018

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006370 FRAME: 0748